

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 2 1967

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By: 824 Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

Case No. 6

DENNIS J. SLATER,

Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM A REFEREE FOR THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
ON A MATTER BEFORE THE FLORIDA BAR

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

PREPARED BY:
BARBARA E. GLOVER MOORE
HUGH N. SMITH
SMITH & FULLER, P.A.
P.O. BOX 3288
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 221-7171
Attorneys for Respondent

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

047
FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC 22 1988

CLERK SUPREME COURT

DENNIS J. SLATER,
Petitioner,

v.

Case No. 67,894 Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM A REFEREE FOR THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
ON A MATTER BEFORE THE FLORIDA BAR

BRIEF OF PETITIONER

PREPARED BY:
BARBARA E. GLOVER MOORE
HUGH N. SMITH
SMITH & FULLER, P.A.
P.O. BOX 3288
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 221-7171
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations	ii
Statement of the Case	2
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	5
I. THE RECOMENDED DISCIPLINARY MEASURES ARE INAPPROPRIATE FOR THE NATURE OF THE OFFENSE WITH WHICH DEFENDANT WAS CHARGED AND FOUND GUILTY.	5
A. <u>The recommended disciplinary measures are disproportionate to the nature of the violation which is not fundamental to the attorney client relationship, and which caused little or no injury to the client, the public, the legal system, or the legal profession. . . .</u>	5
B. <u>The recommended penalty is inappropriate in view of disciplinary measures imposed on other attorneys for similiar conduct.</u>	12
II. THE TAXATION OF COSTS AS STATED IN THE AMENDED STATEMENT OF COSTS WAS INEQUITABLE AS THE COSTS WERE NOT APPORTIONED AMONG THOSE INCURRED TO PROSECUTE THE ONLY CHARGE ON WHICH RESPONDENT WAS FOUND GUILTY.	14
Conclusion	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASELAW</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
1. <u>The Florida Bar v. Breed</u> , 378 So. 2d 783	8
(Fla. 1980).	
2. <u>The Florida Bar v. Davis</u> , 419 So. 2d 325	10, 11
(Fla. 1982).	
3. <u>The Florida Bar v. Mayo</u> , 419 So. 2d 325	9
(Fla. 1982).	
4. <u>The Florida Bar v. Moses</u> , 380 So. 2d 412	5
(Fla. 1980)	
5. <u>The Florida Bar v. Sagrans</u> , 388 So. 2d 1040	10
(Fla. 1980).	
6. <u>The Florida Bar v. Shapiro</u> , 413 So. 2d 1184	9
(Fla. 1982).	
7. <u>The Florida Bar v. Shapiro</u> , 456 So. 2d 452	10
(Fla. 1984).	
8. <u>The Florida Bar v. Toothaker</u> , 477 So. 2d 551	9
(Fla. 1985).	

CODES AND STANDARDS OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

1. <u>American Bar Association Standards for</u>	2,4,5,6,
<u>Imposing Lawyer Sanctions</u> (1977).	7,8,10
2. <u>Code of Professional Responsibility</u> DR 2-106(E)	1,8,9,12
3. <u>Integration Rule of The Florida Bar</u>	
<u>Rule 11.10(8) (c)</u>	2
